
Business Item 2024-171:
Project 819025 – Trunk Highway 13

Change Order Authority Increase

Environment Committee: July 23, 2024 

 

Tim Wedin 



1

M
e

t
r

o
p

o
lit

a
n

 
C

o
u

n
c

il

Location Map



2

M
e

t
r

o
p

o
lit

a
n

 
C

o
u

n
c

il

Project Background

Interceptor 8560

1. Project includes realignment of the forcemains to avoid 

conflicts with the new entrance ramp.

2. Supply chain challenges impacted the delivery of pipe to the 

project site extending the overall project completion time 

beyond what was included in the contract documents.

3. Construction schedule required the pipe to be installed during 

winter conditions, requiring more effort by the Contractor to 

complete the work that was not planned in the contracted 

work.

4. The weather conditions of the 2022-2023 season created a 

situation which resulted in increased quantities over what 

were in the original contact documents.

5. MCES worked with MnDOT to come to a mutual agreement 

on the final costs increase for these additional efforts.



3

M
e

t
r

o
p

o
lit

a
n

 
C

o
u

n
c

il

Proposed Action

That the Metropolitan Council authorize an increase in the 
construction contract change order amount for the Master Utility 
Agreement 21I069 with the Minnesota Department of 
Transportation (MnDOT) for Interceptor 8560, MCES Project No. 
819025, by $450,000 for a total amount not to exceed 
$4,103,870.95.



T
h

a
n

k
 y

o
u

Tim Wedin

Assistant Manager

Interceptor Engineering

651-602-4571

timothy.wedin@metc.state.mn.us


	Slide 0: Business Item 2024-171:
	Slide 1: Location Map
	Slide 2: Project Background
	Slide 3: Proposed Action
	Slide 4: Thank you

